MOVING YOU FURTHER
Electric forklift
15/18/20BT-9U
hyundai-mh.eu
Hyundai is proud to introduce its new BT-9U Series 3-wheel
battery forklifts. These high-performing machines feature
numerous upgrades, including new technology that enhances
productivity, efficiency, durability, comfort and safety, while

Main characteristics
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Hyundai Hyundai Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 15BT-9U 18BT-9U 20BT-9U
1.3 Drive : Electric (battery or mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Type of operation: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load kg 1500 1800 2000
1.6 Load Center Distance c mm 500 500 500
1.8 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork x mm 380 380 380
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1345 1430 1430
Weights
2.1 Service weight kg 3118 3407 3542
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear kg 4129/489 4642/565 4956/586
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear kg 1654/1464 1741/1666 1725/1817
Tyres & chassis
3.1 Tyres : Solid Rubber, Superelastic, Pneumatic, Polyurethane SE SE SE
3.2 Tyre size, front 18x7-8 200/50-10 200/50-10
3.3 Tyre size, rear 15x4.5-8 15x4.5-8 15x4.5-8
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (X = Driven Wheels) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3.6 Tread, front mm 895 905 905
3.7 Tread, rear mm 184 184 184
Dimensions
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward degree 5/7 5/7 5/7
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2120 2120 2120
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 35 35 40
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3330 3330 3330
4.5 Height,mast extended h4 mm 4320 4320 4320
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h5 mm 2065 (2111) 2065 (2111) 2065 (2111)
4.8 Seat height / stand height rel. to sip h7 mm 1090 1090 1090
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 520 520 520
4.19 Overall length I1 mm 2800 2890 2925
4.20 Length to face of forks I2 mm 1900 1990 2025
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 1074 1105 1105
4.22 Fork dimensions s x e x l mm 40x100x900 40x100x900 40x100x900
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B 2A 2A 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1006 1006 1006
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast, loaded m1 mm 89 89 89
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm 95 95 95
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000 X 1200 crossways (L X W) Ast mm 3245 3335 3365
4.34 Aisle width of pallets 800 X 1200 crossways (W X L) Ast mm 3370 3460 3490
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1540 1630 1660
Performance data
5.1 Travel speed, loaded/unloaded km/h 16/16 16/16 16/16
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/unloaded mm/s 400/550 400/550 400/550
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded mm/s 550/450 550/450 550/450
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded/unloaded N 15102/14759 15190/14710 14367/14043
5.8 Max. gradeability, loaded/unloaded % 29.5/- 27.5/- 24.5/-
5.10 Service brake Hydr. Hydr. Hydr.
Electric motor
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 Min kW 5.4x2 5.4x2 5.4x2
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 14.9 14.9 14.9
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 48/440 48/510 48/510
6.5 Battery weight (Min.) kg 820 1000 1000
6.6 Energy consumption acc. to VDI cycle kWh/h 5 5 5
6.7 Battery compartment dimensions L/W/H mm 983/553/650 983/638/650 983/638/650
Additional data
8.1 Type of drive control AC AC AC AC
8.2 Operating pressure, system/attachments bar 190/130 190/130 190/130
8.3 Oil volume for attachments LPM 26 26 26
STANDARD AND
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Equipment STD OPT
Fork (mm) :